

StkEX / 39(3) /2022-23 Date: January 19, 2023

To,

BSE Limited National Stock Exchange

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block G, Dalal Street Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra

Mumbai-400001 (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 500472 Scrip Code: SKFINDIA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosure under 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR")

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed intimation for issue of duplicate share certificate (s) in lieu of original share certificate(s) as received by us from TSR Consultants Pvt Limited, our Registrar and Transfer Agent, being submitted to you pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI Regulations.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

SKF India Limited

Ranjan Kumar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

SKF India Limited

Registered Office: Chinchwad, Pune 411 033, Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 (20) 6611 2500, Fax +91 (20) 6611 2396

Web: www.skf.com, www.skfindia.com, email id - investors@skf.com

CIN: L29130PN1961PLC213113

Date: 18/01/2023

SKF INDIA LIMITED NEAR CHAPEKAR CHOWK CHINCHWAD, PUNE

411033

Dear SIR/MADAM

UNIT: SKF INDIA LIMITED

RE: Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (LODR),2015

Please find below mentioned data pertaining to the duplicate share certificate(s) in lieu of original share certificate(s).

Pursuant to SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, a letter of confirmation will be issued to the securities holder/claimant upon completion of necessary action.

Folio No	Issue Date	Name Of	New	No of	Distinctive	Distinctive
		Shareholder	Certificate	share(s)	nos From	nos To
KFM0050496	18-01-2023	MANU SOBTI KASHINATH SOBTI	20434	100	12228281	12228380

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For TSR Consultants Private Limited

NEHA KOYANDE

Sd/-

TSR CONSULTANTS PRIVATE LIMITED